$() \rightarrow$

FEBRUARY 12, 1999

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Bos 6327 Talahassee, FL 32314

RE: CRADLES TO CRAYONS, INC.

300002796213--0 -03/05/99--01084--016 *****122.50 ******78.75

66

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of $\operatorname{articles}$ of incorporation, together with my check in the amount 5\$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified $\operatorname{Copy}^{\pm}$ of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Age $\operatorname{Fil}^{\mathfrak{S}}$ Designation for the above named corporation.

ncerely

Lisa L. Schraw

CRADLES TO CRAYONS 1921 1927 27Th Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32960 (561) 562-6166

۰ .		
. ARTICLI	US OF INCORPORATION	···• .
	of	
CRADL	ES TO CRAYONS Inc.	
corporation under the laws of the State of I	of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to Florida	99 99
	CLE I - CORPORATE NAME	
The name of the corporation is		3 J =
C R	ADLES TO CRAYONS, Inc.	
A	RTICLE II - DURATION	6 8 0
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless	s dissolved according to Florida law.) 8:47 Lorida
	ARTICLE III - PURPOSE	
The corporation is organized for the purpose United States and the State of Florida.	of engaging in any activities or business permitt	ed under the laws of the
ART	ICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK	
The corporation is authorized to issue $FIVE$	HUNDRED shares (500) of C	NE DOLLAR
Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) par valu	e Common Stock, which shall be designated	Common Shares
ARTICLE V - INT	TAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT	
The principal office, if known, or the mailing		,
NAME CRADLES TO CRAYONS, T.	~ <i>C</i>	
NDRESS 1927 27TH.AVENUE		
TTY VERO-BEACH	FLORIDA	ZIP 32960
The name and street address of the Initial		2.11
MAME LISA L. SCHRAW		
NODRESS 171 11TH AVENUE		
VERO_BEACH	FLORDA	ZIF <u>32962</u>
	- INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
This corporation shall have <u>ONE</u> increased or diminished from time to time 1 addresses of the initial director(s) of the co	(1) directors initially. The number of by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than or rporation are as follows:	of directors may be either ne (1). The names and
NAME LISA L. SCHRAW		
NDDRESS 171 11 <u>TH AVENUE</u>		
UTY VERO BEACH	STATE FLORIDA	zir32962
NAME		· ÷. ·
ADDRESS		
	STATE	ZIP
191 - 191 - 197		
YAME		
ADDRESS O		

STATE

مصعا

218

. 1

CITY

- - - - -

The names and addresses of the incorpor.	HELE VII - INCO ators signing these		orporation and a	as Collows	
MB	1. <u> </u>	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DRESS					<u> </u>
ΓΥ		STATE		ZIP	
ME		<u> </u>	<u>.</u>		
DRESS		. = =			
Y		STATE	- 	ZIP	···
ME				•••••••	
DRESS	<u> </u>				
		STATE		ZIP	<u>.</u>
		L SUU			(Scal) (Scal) (Scal)
				- <u> </u>	
STATE OF FLORIDA)	,			
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER) SS	× .			
before me, a Notary Public authorized to ta appeared:	ake acknowledgmer	nts in the State	and County set f	orth above, p	ersonally
Live Sheer		Florido	Deners L	<u>uicense</u>	

Signature

Form of Identification

Signature

Form of Identification

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who acknowledged before me that <u>use Schraus</u> executed these Articles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the form <u>for identification of the above</u> named person as indicated opposite each name, and that an oath (was)(was not) taken.

Marsha L. Anderson MY COMMASSION # COSST921 EXPIRES JUNE 16, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC. Witness my hand official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 22 M day of 400 Marsha Line 1999 Marsha L. Anderson Netry Structure Marsha L. Anderson Netry Structure Marsha L. Anderson

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

(name of corporation)

. •

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted:	
The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with	
its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation	99 11/1-11
at <u>1927 27TH AVENUE</u>	
VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960	
has named LISA L. SCHRAW	
located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.	
within this state.	S

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)